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Dear Parents/Carers,

SPORTS DAY

Tuesday 15" July 2019

Preparations are now in their final stages for Sports Day on Tuesday 16™ July 2019. Please find below our timetable for the
day and details about kit and sun-protection.

Timetable

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:15 p.m.

1:20 p.m.
1:40 p.m.
1:50 p.m.
2:10 p.m.
2:30p.m

2:45 p.m.

EYFS & Ks1 Track races KS2
Break and change over
EYFS & Ks1 Team Sports Ks2

Picnic lunch on the field
KS2 Champion’s Races

Y3-6 Boys/Girls 70m sprints

Y3 Boys/Girls 200m distance race
Y4 Boys/Girls 400m distance race
Y5-6 Boys/Girls 600m distance race
¥Y3-6 Boys/Girls 400m relay race
Presentations

Team Sports

Track races

Children will be eating their packed lunch/ordered school dinner on the school field and we would like to invite you to join them
with your own picnic lunch. Please could you ensure that your child has a water bottle and appropriate sun protection on the

day.

As in previous years, it would be helpful if your child could wear a top in their team colour. Please do not make a special

purchase as we have some sports bibs if needed. The house colours are as follows:

Royce - Red, Jenner - White (just for Sports Day due to an attraction of flies to yellow), Blake - Blue and Cromwell - Green.

Thank you for your continued support and we look forward to seeing you on the 16™ July.

Kind regards

Mr K Herring
Class Teacher
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